Key specifications Single-phase Three-phase
Rated (continuous)
output power1
Up to 3.84 kVA
Up to 3.84 kVA (1.28 kVA
per phase)
Rated output current Up to 16.7 A
Up to 16.7 A (5.56 A per

Product details IQ Battery 5P with FlexPhase
Order code IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT
Description
The IQ Battery 5P with FlexPhase is an AC-coupled battery (convertible between
single-phase and three-phase)2 with integrated IQ8T-BAT Microinverters and a
battery management system (BMS) with battery controller
Output Single-phase
Model name3 IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-X.XX-1P
X.XX3 1.65 2.50 3.00 3.68 3.84
Rated (continuous) output apparent power 1.65 2.50 3.00 3.68 3.84
Rated output current 7.17 A 10.87 A 13.04 A 16 A 16.7 A
Peak output current (10 seconds, 3 seconds)4 11.5 A, 14.3 A 17.4 A, 21.7 A 20.9 A, 26.1 A 25.6 A, 32 A 26.7 A, 33.4 A
Nominal AC voltage 230 VL-N
Nominal AC voltage range 211 VL-N–264 VL-N
Output Three-phase
Model name5 IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-X.XX-3P
X.XX5 1.84 2.50 3.00 3.68 3.84
Rated (continuous) output apparent power 1.84 kVA 2.50 kVA 3.00 kVA 3.68 kVA 3.84 kVA
Per phase rated (continuous) output apparent
power
0.61 kVA 0.83 kVA 1 kVA 1.23 kVA 1.28 kVA
Rated output current 8 A 10.87 A 13.04 A 16 A 16.7 A
Per phase rated output current 2.67 A 3.62 A 4.35 A 5.33 A 5.56 A
Peak output current (10 seconds, 3 seconds)4 12.8 A, 16 A 17.4 A, 21.7 A 20.9 A, 26.1 A 25.6 A, 32 A 26.7 A, 33.4 A
Per phase peak output current (10 seconds, 3
seconds)4
4.27 A, 5.33 A 5.8 A, 7.23 A 6.97 A, 8.7 A 8.53 A, 10.67 A 8.9 A, 11.13 A
Nominal AC voltage 230 VL-N, 400 VL-L
Nominal AC voltage range 211 VL-N–264 VL-N
Output
Nominal frequency 50 Hz
Nominal frequency range 47 Hz–53 Hz
Power factor, grid-tied 0.8 leading … 0.8 lagging
Power factor, backup 1.0 leading … 1.0 lagging
AC round-trip efficiency6 90%
Operating modes
Supports Self-Consumption, Full Backup7, Time-of-Use (TOU) modes, and is
VPP Ready8.
Battery module
Usable capacity9 5.0 kWh
2 Factory default configuration is set to single-phase. To switch to a three-phase configuration, refer to the instructions provided in the quick installation guide (QIG).
3 In single-phase the model names would be IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-1.65-1P, IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-2.50-1P, IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-3.00-1P, IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-3.68-1P, and IQBATTERY-5P-3P-
INT-3.84-1P.
4 During backup operation.
5 The model names in three-phase are IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-1.84-3P, IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-2.50-3P, IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-3.00-3P, IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-3.68-3P, and IQBATTERY-5P-3P-
INT-3.84-3P.
6 AC to the battery to AC at 50% power rating at 25°C (at the beginning of life). Actual round-trip efficiencies can vary based on ambient temperatures, load patterns, and other external factors.
7 IQ System Controller 3 INT is required for backup operation.
8 Supports internet connectivity and remote control by third-party VPP operators via API.

What's in the box (Order code: IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT)
M5 ID cover grounding screws Two M5 ID cover grounding screws for fixing ID cover to battery base unit
Cable ties Six cable ties for securing field cables to the unit
Control (CTRL) connector One pre-installed and one spare CTRL connector without resistor for CTRL wiring
Control (CTRL) connector with resistor One pre-installed and one spare CTRL connector with resistor for CTRL wiring
Quick install guide (QIG) IQ Battery 5P with FlexPhase installation instructions
Control (CTRL) drain connector One pre-installed and one spare CTRL drain connector for CTRL wiring
Drill template One drill template for marking drilling locations on the mounting surface
Accessories and replacement parts
IQBATTERY-5P-3P-INT-RMA IQ Battery 5P with FlexPhase unit for field replacement
B305-CX-0550-O IQ Battery 5P cover only (includes one ID cover)
B305-CP-0140-O
IQ Battery 5P conduit plates only (includes four conduit covers, two each for the
left and right sides of the unit)
B05-WB-0543-O IQ Battery 5P wall bracket only (includes one wall bracket and one top shield)
B05-PM-0550-O IQ Battery 5P Pedestal Mount
IQBATTERY-HNDL-5
One set of IQ Battery 5P Lifting Handles (includes one left-side and one right-side
lifting handle)
B305-ACFB-200-O IQ Battery 5P AC filter board only (includes AC filter board PCBAs)
B305-BMSIA-0490-O IQ Battery 5P BMS board only (includes one BMS board PCBA of INT)
B305-IICS-0524-O
IQ Battery 5P in-house control switch only. Includes one in-house control switch
preinstalled on the IQ Battery 5P wiring cover (INT)
B305-CANBI-042-O
IQ Battery 5P control communications board only (includes one control
communications PCBA)
IQ8T-BAT-RMA
Enphase IQ8T-BAT Microinverter for IQ Battery 5P with FlexPhase for field
replacement
B305-TBL-077-O IQ Battery 5P Line terminal block
B305-TBN-077-O IQ Battery 5P Neutral terminal block
B305-TBG-077-O IQ Battery 5P Ground terminal block
B305-FUSE-0005-O IQ Battery 5P fuse
B305-TBJ-085-O IQ Battery 5P jumper
Compatibility
IQ Gateway Metered ENV-S-WM-230
IQ Relay (single-phase and three-phase) Q-RELAY-1P-INT and Q-RELAY-3P-INT
Communications Kit 2 INT